Technical Data ELX1147 Effective February 2022
2822HC
High current surface mount Brick fuse
Product features
• 7.7 x 6.0 x 4.3 mm surface mount package
• High current Brick fuse
• Current rating: 40 A to 125 A
• Voltage rating: Up to 80 Vdc

2.5 In
maximum
40 A ~ 125 A 4 hours 60 seconds
Product specifications
Current
rating
Voltage
rating
Interrupting rating
@ rated voltage1
Typical cold
resistance2
Typical
voltage drop
Part number (A) (Vdc) (A) (mΩ) (mV) Part marking
2822HC40-R 40 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
1000 A @ 80 Vdc 1.10 75 BUSS 2822HC 40A
2822HC50-R 50 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
1000 A @ 80 Vdc 0.87 75 BUSS 2822HC 50A
2822HC60-R 60 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
1000 A @ 80 Vdc 0.78 100 BUSS 2822HC 60A
2822HC70-R 70 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
500 A @ 80 Vdc 0.60 100 BUSS 2822HC 70A
2822HC80-R 80 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
500 A @ 80 Vdc 0.58 100 BUSS 2822HC 80A
2822HC90-R 90 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
500 A @ 80 Vdc 0.54 100 BUSS 2822HC 90A
2822HC100-R 100 72* 1000 A @ 72 Vdc
500 A @ 80 Vdc 0.45 100 BUSS 2822HC 100A
2822HC125-R 125 60 1000 A @ 60 Vdc 0.40 110 BUSS 2822HC 125A
1. DC Interrupting rating (measured at designated voltage, time constant of less than 1 mlliseconds, battery source)
2. Typical cold resistance is measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of +25 °C
*= UL rated at 72 Vdc and 80 Vdc
Dimensions- mm